

27.02.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant company.
Accused produced from JC in pursuance of production warrants issued against him.
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the accused who filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of the accused. Same be taken on record.
HC Shankar, PS Tilak Nagar in person.

Explanation regarding non mentioning of the date on the report qua NBW of the accused, filed by HC Shankar.

Report perused. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the accused sought some time to go through the file and file appropriate bail application on behalf of the accused on the ground that he has been engaged by the accused today only.

Heard.

At request, put up for further proceedings on

26.03.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/27.02.2025 (ts)